



\$~ 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19320/2025**

MUKESH KUMAR AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr.
Abhinav Verma, Mr Aradhya, Mr Bhasker,
Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD Services with Mr. Uday Singh
Ahlawat, Ms. Tania Ahlawat and Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

CM APPL. 47187/2026

1. This application is only for a clarification/correction of paragraph 5 of the order dated 29 April 2026 passed by us in WP(C) 19320/2025 to clarify that all the OAs which were subject matter of challenge in the writ petition, i.e. OA No.1503/2020, OA No.2044/2020, OA No. 2045/2020, OA No. 1282/2020, OA No. 1361/2020, OA No. 1387/2020 and OA No. 2245/2019 stand restored to the file of the Tribunal.

2. It is clarified accordingly.



3. The application is disposed of.
4. The remaining OAs would be taken up by the Tribunal with OA 1282/2020.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 24, 2026/dsn